Project Stanford Avenue Extension

llinois Department Route FAU 7997

of Transportation

County Sangamon

Section 12-00467-01-PV

Estimate of Cost

Location of Improvement: Stanford Avenue roadway construction from Fox Bridge Road to Taylor Avenue in Springfield, IL. A new grade crossing
will be constructed at the lllinois Central Railroad line just south of the existing Truman Road grade crossing. Other improvements include the

connection of the existing bike path, parking lot and entrance construction, and a signalized intersection at Stanford and Taylor.

For a total distance of ~ 3573.54 feet (Roadway)

Net improvement of 4170.03 feet (Roadway/side roads)

Type HMA and PCC Width 33 feet Thickness 12" HMA
Shoulders  HMA and Aggregate Average Haul Maximum Grade % 2
Code Unit of

Number Item Measure |Quantity| Unit Price Total Cost

20100500 [TREE REMOVAL, ACRES ACRE 275 | $ 6,500.00 $17,875.00
20200100 [EARTH EXCAVATION CU YD 15970 [ $ 8.00 $127,760.00
20400800 [FURNISHED EXCAVATION CU YD 1795 [ $ 15.00 26,925.00
20800150 [TRENCH BACKFILL CU YD 333 $ 40.00 13,329.60
21101505 [TOPSOIL EXCAVATION AND PLACEMENT CU YD 3173 | $ 25.00 79,325.51
25000110 [SEEDING, CLASS 1A ACRE 4 $ 2,000.00 7,000.00
25000400 [NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT POUND 318 $ 6.30 2,003.78
25000500 [PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT POUND 318 $ 6.30 2,003.78
25000600 [POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT POUND 318 $ 6.30 2,003.78
25000700 [AGRICULTURAL GROUND LIMESTONE TON 71 $ 105.00 $742.14
25100125 [MULCH, METHOD 3 ACRE 3 $ 2,000.00 $6,000.00
25100630 [EROSION CONTROL BLANKET SQ YD 2038 | $ 3.50 $7,132.07
25100900 [TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT SQ YD 85 $ 8.00 $676.80
25200200 [SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING UNIT 8210 | § 30.00 $24,630.57
28000305 [TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS FOOT 175 [ $ 16.00 $2,800.00
28000400 [PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER FOOT 3879 | $ 3.75 $14,545.88
28000500 [INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION EACH 75 $ 250.00 $18,750.00
28100127 [STONE RIPRAP, CLASS B4 SQ YD 19 $ 50.00 $965.00
28100500 [BROKEN CONCRETE RIPRAP SQ YD 27 $ 40.00 $1,096.00
28200200 [FILTER FABRIC SQ YD 47 $ 5.00 $233.50
30300112 [AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12" SQ YD 17388 [ $ 18.00 $312,991.60
35100500 [AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A 6" SQ YD 4453 | § 18.00 $80,159.33
40201000 |AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS CUYD 194 $ 35.00 $6,796.81
40600100 |BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) GALLON 127 $ 10.50 $1,328.97
40603305 |HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX"C", N30 TON 395 $ 85.00 $33,534.63
40603335 |HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50 TON 107 $ 85.00 $9,077.34
40701821 |HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH), 7" SQ YD 1409 | § 45.00 $63,395.00
40701921 |HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH), 12" SQ YD 13249 [ $ 55.00 $728,675.81
42001300 |PROTECTIVE COAT SQ YD 2959 | § 2.00 $5,917.07
42300200 |PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH| SQ YD 991 $ 60.00 $59,465.87
42400100 |PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4" SQFT |[26177.0] $ 6.00 $157,062.00)
42400800 |DETECTABLE WARNINGS SQFT 255 $ 40.00 $10,193.20
44000100 |PAVEMENT REMOVAL SQ YD 511 $ 4.00 $2,044.18
44000155 |HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 1/2" SQ YD 1266 | $ 15.00 $18,985.28
44000200 |DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL SQ YD 353 $ 9.00 3,178.00
44000500 |COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL FOOT 466 $ 9.00 4,193.82
44000600 |SIDEWALK REMOVAL SQFT 1906 [ $ 1.50 2,859.62
48100500 |AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE A, 6" SQ YD 208 $ 15.00 3,114.00
48203013 |HOT-MIX ASPHALT SHOULDERS, 4" SQ YD 1658 [ § 30.00 $49,725.00
50200100 [STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CU YD 20 $ 18.00 $368.32
54001001 [BOX CULVERT END SECTIONS, CULVERT NO. 1 EACH 2 $ 11,000.00 $22,000.00
54010603 [PRECAST BOX CULVERTS 6' X 3' FOOT 135 $ 400.00 $54,000.00
542A0217 |PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12" FOOT 38 $ 43.00 1,634.00
542A0223 |PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 18" FOOT 105 $ 75.00 7,875.00
542A0229 |PIPECULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 24" FOOT 96 $ 95.00 9,120.00
54213657 |[PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 12" EACH 20 $ 1,400.00 $28,000.00
54213663 [PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 18" EACH 2 $ 1,800.00 3,600.00
54213669 |[PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 24" EACH 4 $ 2,000.00 8,000.00
54213687 |[PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 42" EACH 1 $ 3,000.00 3,000.00
54216180 |[REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE TEE, 12" PIPE WITH 12" RISER FOOT 3 $ 1,200.00 3,600.00
54216190 [REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE TEE, 18" PIPE WITH 12" RISER FOOT 3 $ 1,200.00 3,600.00
550A0050 |STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12" FOOT 2315 | § 45.00 $104,175.00
550A0090 |STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 18" FOOT 643 $ 74.00 $47,545.00
550A0120 |STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 24" FOOT 3 $ 95.00 $285.00
550A0160 |STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 36" FOOT 115 $ 120.00 $13,800.00,
550A0770 |STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 3 42" FOOT 22 $ 140.00 $3,080.00
59300100 [CONTROLLED LOW-STRENGTH MATERIAL CUYD 20 $ 75.00 $1,500.00
60100060 [CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR PIPE DRAINS EACH 3 $ 200.00 $600.00
60100080 [FRENCH DRAINS CUYD 93 $ 230.00 $21,326.11
60107600 |PIPE UNDERDRAINS 4" FOOT 900 $ 13.00 $11,694.80
60107700 |PIPE UNDERDRAINS 6" FOOT 221 $ 15.00 $3,321.00
60108100 |PIPE UNDERDRAINS 4" (SPECIAL) FOOT 97 $ 15.00 $1,450.50
60218400 [MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID EACH 4 $ 2,800.00 $11,200.00
60223800 [MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID EACH 1 $ 4,500.00 4,500.00
60224446 [MANHOLES, TYPE A, 7-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID EACH 1 $ 5,500.00 5,500.00
60234200 [INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID EACH 2 $ 2,200.00 4,400.00

EXHIBIT 6




60235700 [INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE EACH 57 1§ 2.300.00 $131,100.00
60240220 |INLETS, TYPE B, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE EACH 3 [$ 250000 7.500.00
60240301 |INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 8 GRATE EACH T [$ 220000 2.200.00
50255300 |MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 3 FRAME AND EACH T[S 150000 1.500.00
60500060 |REMOVING INLETS EACH 2 15 200.00 $400.00
50604400 |COMBINATION CONCRETE CURE AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.18 FOOT [ 67730 § 30.00 $203.190.00
61100500 |EXPLORATION TRENCH 52" DEPTH FOOT | 19500 | § 75.00 $29.250.00
67100605 |MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE CUYD S 500.00 $464.77
61101005 |STORM SEWERS PROTECTED, CLASS A, 4" FoOT | 111 [ S 40.00 4.445.60
67101007 |STORM SEWERS PROTECTED, CLASS A, " FooT | 111 [$ 40.00 4,445.60
61101009 |STORM SEWERS PROTECTED, CLASS A, 8" FooT | 111 [ $ 0.00 4.445.60
57133100 |FIELD TILE JUNCTION VAULTS. 2' DIA. EACH 7 s 800.00 3,200.00
63000001 |STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE A, 6 FOOT POSTS FoOT | 1600 | § 50.00 9.600.00
56409800 |CHAIN LINK GATES, 8 X 20' DOUBLE EACH T S 2550000 2.500.00
67100100 |MOBILIZATION CSUM 7 [$ 180.000.00 $180.000.00
67000400 |ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A CALMO | 7 |§$ _ 1500.00 $11,025.00
70102620 | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTEGTION STANDARD 701501 TSUM T % 500000 $5.000.00
0 |TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION STANDARD 701611 LSUM T [$  20,000.00 $20,000.00
72000100 |SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1 SQFT | 109 | 29.00 3.158.39
72000200 |SIGN PANEL - TYPE 2 SQFT | 170 | 37.00 6.290.00
72900100 |METAL POST - TYPE A FOOT | 363 | S 17.00 6.171.00
78005100 |EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS SQFT | 506 | 75.00 7.596.00
78005120 |EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5" FOOT | 10383 | § 3.80 $39.453 82
78005130 |EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 67 FOOT | 1786 | § 450 5.036.51
78005150 |EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12° FooT | 231 [ § 750 1732.35
78005180 |EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 247 FOOT | 318 [§ 74.50 4.616.37
78300100 |PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL SaFT | 137 | 5.00 $682.73
80500100 |SERVICE INSTALLATION, TYPE A EACH T[S 200000 $2,000.00
81028200 |UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 2" DIA. FOOT B 75.00 $210.00
81028350 |UNDERGROUND CONDUIT. PVC, 2" DIA. FOOT | 8 S 12.50 1,100.00
81028370 |UNDERGROUND CONDUIT. PVC, 3" DIA. FooT | 76 [ S 17.00 1292.00
81028390 |UNDERGROUND CONDUIT. PVC, 4" DIA. FOOT | 305 [§ 20.00 5.100.00
81400100 |HANDHOLE EACH 3 s 1,700.00 5.100.00
81400300 |DOUBLE HANDHOLE EACH T[S 350000 3.500.00
85700200 |FULL-ACTUATED CONTROLLER AND TYPE IV CABINET EACH T [$  17.000.00 $17.000.00
86200200 |UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY, STANDARD EACH T[S 7.000.00 7.000.00
87301215 |ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 2C FooT | 71300 |§ 710 1430.00
87301225 |ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT. SIGNAL NO. 14 3C FOOT | 135 | § 720 1627.20
87301245 |ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT. SIGNAL NO. 14. 5C FooT | 2307 | S 142 3.275.94
87301255 |ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT. SIGNAL NO. 14.7C FooT | 762 |$ 770 1.095.40
87301804 |ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SERVICE NO. 6 1C FooT | 30 |5 770 $51.00
87301900 |ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, EQUIPMENT GROUNDING FOOT | 640 [ S 770 1.087.15
87502480 |TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST, GALVANIZED STEEL 14 FT. EACH T [$  1,100.00 1.100.00
87502500 |TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST. GALVANIZED STEEL 16 FT. EACH 5 [$ 120000 5.000.00
87700220 |STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE 36 FT. EACH T [$  7,000.00 7.000.00
87700230 |STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE 38 FT. EACH T[S 8000.00 5.000.00
87700260 |STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE 44 FT. EACH 7 [$  10,000.00 $10,000.00
87700300 |STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE 52 FT. EACH T [$  11,000.00 $11,000.00
87800100 |CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE A FoOT ERE 275.00 $4.950.00
87800150 |CONCRETE FOUNDATION. TYPE C FOOT I 400.00 $1.200.00
87800415 |CONCRETE FOUNDATION. TYPE E 36-INCH DIAMETER FooT | 50 S 225.00 $11.250.00
88040070 |SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, EACH 2 s 1,00000 $4.000.00
88040090 |SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE. 3- EACH 8 |$  1.400.00 $11.200.00
88040150 |SIGNAL HEAD. POLYCARBONATE. LED, 1-FAGE. 5-SECTION, EACH 2 s 140000 $2.800.00
88040160 |SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE. 5-SECTION. EACH 2 S 180000 $3.600.00
PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCAREONATE. LED, 1-FACE,
88102825 |52 ACKET MOUNTED WITH COUNTDOWN TIMER EACH 8 |$ 110000 $6.800.00
88200100 | TRAFFIC SIGNAL BACKPLATE EACH E 760.00 $2.560.00
88800100 |PEDESTRIAN PUSH-BUTTON EACH 8 |5 420.00 $3.360.00
X0322261 |WIDE AREA VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM COMPLETE EACH T [$  12,000.00 $12,000.00
X0323256 [REMOVE AND RELOCATE FLAGPOLE EACH S 200.00 $200.00
X0323443 |PRECAST MODULAR RETAINING WALL SQFT | 186 |$ 75.00 $13,912.50
X0350810 |BOLLARD REMOVAL EACH 3 |5 50.00 $750.00
X5010205 |REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURE, SPECIAL EACH T[S 65,000.00 $65,000.00
X6024500 [INLETS, TYPE B, WITH SALVAGED FRAME AND GRATE EACH 2 15 120000 2.400.00
X6640570 [CHAIN LINK FENCE, & (SPECIAL) FooT | 370 |§ 26.00 9.609.60
X7240300 [SIGN REMOVAL EACH 5 |5 560.00 5.040.00
X7240600 |REMOVE AND RE-ERECT EXISTING SIGN EACH R 500.00 1.000.00
70013798 [CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT CSUM T [$ 2500000 $25,000.00
70022800 |FENCE REMOVAL FooT | 1107 | S 2.50 $2.752.83
70028450 |GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR RAILROAD CROSSING SQYD | 162 [ S 7.00 $71.135.40
70034105 [MATERIAL TRANSFER DEVICE TON | 73240 [ § 2.85 $37.734.49
70048665 |[RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE LSUM T [$  20,000.00 $20,000.00
70075496 |[CONCRETE RETAINING WALL REMOVAL FooT | 136 [ S 50.00 $6.810.00
70076604 |[TRAINEES TRAINING PROGRAM GRADUATE HOUR I 75.00 $0.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST OF WORK INCLUDING ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND PROFITS $3,338,000.00
5% CONTIGENCY $167,000.00
TOTAL ESTIMATE] $3,505,000.00
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